and Board of Directors, consent of the Company be andis hereby accorded to revise the

remuneration payable to Shri Ratan Kumar Agrawal (DIN: 01608584), Managing Director

of the company with effect from 01st September 2020 for the remaining period of his term as

follows:

Consolidated Salary: Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) Per Month

(excluding reimbursement of expenses, if any) which includes the variable pay and

perquisites.

RESOLVED FURTHERTHATthe Board of Directors (which term shall always be deemed

to include any Committee as constituted or to be constituted by the Board to exercise its

[...]

has considered the matter of revision in the remuneration of Shri Ratan Kumar Agrawal. Board
recommends the members to decrease Shri Ratan Kumar Agrawal remuneration by Rs. 50,000/-
(Rupees Fifty Thousand only) per month so as to revised monthly remuneration of Shri Ratan
Kumar Agrawal comes at Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month
effective from 01s September, 2020.

Further, the revision in the remuneration of Shri Ratan Kumar Agrawal requires the approvalof
shareholders by way of Special Resolution as per provisions of section 197 and other applicable
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013.